
Attendances of Cultural and
Entertainment Programmes

Appendix 11

PerfomanceVenue Attendance

297

865

181

142

118

64

136

137

8

7

202

120

68

46

308

157

102

644

433

1,470

5,505

117,541

1,688,301

26,176

16,009

60,773

10,672

32,995

26,910

70,963

10,423

90,653

58,344

14,275

13,931

130,830

96,806

66,153

89,286

752,867

414,582

3,788,490

City Hall

Hong Kong Cultural Centre

Hong Kong Science Museum Lecture Hall

Hong Kong Space Museum Lecture Hall

Ko Shan Theatre

Ngau Chi Wan Civic Centre

Sai Wan Ho Civic Centre

Sheung Wan Civic Centre

Hong Kong Coliseum

Queen Elizabeth Stadium

Tsuen Wan Town Hall

Tuen Mun Town Hall

North District Town Hall

Tai Po Civic Centre

Sha Tin Town Hall

Kwai Tsing Theatre

Yuen Long Theatre

Hong Kong Film Archive

Other LCSD Venues

Non-LCSD Venues

Total 

Notes	 Including Foyer and Piazza programmes.

	 Figures exclude programmes organised by hirers.

No.


