Attendances of Cultural and Entertainment Programmes

No.

Venue	Perfomance	Attendance
City Hall	297	117,541
Hong Kong Cultural Centre	865	1,688,301
Hong Kong Science Museum Lecture Hall	181	26,176
Hong Kong Space Museum Lecture Hall	142	16,009
Ko Shan Theatre	118	60,773
Ngau Chi Wan Civic Centre	64	10,672
Sai Wan Ho Civic Centre	136	32,995
Sheung Wan Civic Centre	137	26,910
Hong Kong Coliseum	8	70,963
Queen Elizabeth Stadium	7	10,423
Tsuen Wan Town Hall	202	90,653
Tuen Mun Town Hall	120	58,344
North District Town Hall	68	14,275
Tai Po Civic Centre	46	13,931
Sha Tin Town Hall	308	130,830
Kwai Tsing Theatre	157	96,806
Yuen Long Theatre	102	66,153
Hong Kong Film Archive	644	89,286
Other LCSD Venues	433	752,867
Non-LCSD Venues	1,470	414,582
Total	5,505	3,788,490

Figures exclude programmes organised by hirers.